ROY CARTWRIGHT 2307 Ohio Avenue Cincinnati, Ohio 45219

EDUCATION

School for American Craftsmen, Rochester
Institute of Technology, Rochester, New York
Major: Ceramics (M.F.A.)

California College of Arts and Crafts, Oakland
Major: Ceramics (B.F.A.)

Mt. San Antonio College, Walnut, California
University of Southern California, Los Angeles
Major: Architecture

Mt. San Antonio College, Walnut, California
Major: Pre-Architecture

HONORS

B.F.A. with distinction, California College of
Arts and Crafts

Member Delta Phi Delta,

National Art Honor Fraternity

President, Alpha Beta Chapter

Scholarships:
Full Tuition, California College of Arts and Crafts
Full Tuition, California College of Arts and Crafts
Full Tuition, California College of Arts and Crafts

Fellowships:
Full Tuition plus stipend, Rochester Institute of
Technology, Rochester, New York

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

University of Cincinnati

Vancouver School of Art

New York State University, Brockport, Visiting Professor
Naples Mill School, Naples, New York

Haystack Mountain School, Maine

Elliot Lake Centre, Ontario, Canada

Rochester Institute of Technology, Rochester, New York
University of Illinois

Cleveland Institute of Art

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES

Lectures, Talks, Panel Discussions
Swidler Gallery, Royal Oak, Michigan
Indiana University, Bloomington, Indiana
Indiana University, Bloomington, Indiana
Contemporary Art Center, Cincinnati, Ohio

Northern Kentucky University, Highland Heights, Kentucky

Maryland Institute, College of Art, Baltimore, Maryland
School of the Ozarks, Missouri

California State University, Long Beach, California
Glendale Community College, Glendale, California
Indiana University, Bloomington, Indiana

University of Kentucky, Lexington, Kentucky

Friends of Tampa Bay Art Center, Tampa, Florida

The Jani Gardner Show

(513) 556-0286

DATES

1961-63
June 1963

1958-61
June 1961

1957-58
1956-57

1955-56

June 1961

1959-61
1960-61

Fall 1959
Fall 1960
Spring 1961

1961-62

1965-present
Summer 1977
Fall 1972
Summer 1972
Summer 1972
Summer 1969
Summer 1968
1964-65
1963-64

DATES

1991
1989
1989
1989
1989
1988
1987
1985
1988
1980
1976
1976
1976



[

ROY CARTWRIGHT

Juror
Spring Show, 1990, Lima, Ohio
Summerfair Competition
Regional Scholastic Awards
Summerfair Competition

Workshops Conducted
Marshall University, Huntington, West Virginia
School of the Ozarks, Missouri

INDIVIDUAL SHOWS (Selected)

Carnegie Art Center, Covington, Kentucky

Swidler Gallery, Royal Oak, Michigan

Contemporary Art Center, Cincinnati, Ohio

Art Association of Harrisburg, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
College of Wooster, Wooster, Ohio

~Marshall University, Huntington, West Virginia

Allegheny College, Meadville, Pennsylvania
School of the Ozarks, Brandon, Missouri

~University of Kentucky, Lexington, Kentucky

Installation, "Fish in the Woods," Mt. Airy Forest,
Cincinnati, Ohio

~Louisville School of Art, Anchorage, Kentucky

St. Catherine‘e College, St. Paul, Minnesota

~Massilon Museum, Massilon, Ohio

Installation, "Environmental Sculpture," Mt. Airy Forest,
Cincinnati, Ohio

JURIED SHOWS (Recent)

National
"Works in Clay VII," Wichita Falls Museum,
Wichita Falls, Texas
"Clay U.S.A.," Radford, Virginia
"Dimensions ‘91," Lenexa, Kansas
"NCECA Juried Members Exhibition," Taft Museum
Cincinnati, Ohio
"28th Ceramic National Exhibition, Everson Museum,
Syracuse, New York
"NCECA Members Show," Cincinnati, Ohio
+~"Wichita National ‘89," Wichita, Kansas
"Clay U.S.A.," Radford, Virginia
« "24th Annual Juried Show," Academy of Arts,
Easton, Maryland
"Lenexa National," Lenexa, Kansas
"Dimensions ’'87," Lenexa, Kansas
"Small Works National," Arkansas
"Dimensions ’‘86," Lenexa, Kansas

Regional
"Great Lakes States Works of Clay,"™ Flint, Michigan
"4th Annual Great Lakes Show," Chicago, Illinois
"U.C. Law Library," 43 Cincinnati Artists, Cincinnati, Ohio
"3rd Annual Great Lakes Show,"™ Chicago, Illinois
"lst Annual Great Lakes Show," Chicago, Illinois
"Watertown Annual," Louisville, Kentucky
"Chicago Vicinity Show," Chicago, Illinois

1990
1989
1989
1987

1989
1987

1992
1991
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988
1987
1987

1987
1978
1978
1977

1977

1991
1991
1991

1990

1990
1990
1989
1989

1988
1988
1987
1987
1986

1991
1990
1989
1989
1987
1987
1987
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ROY CARTWRIGHT

GROUP SHOWS (Selected)

_ Northeast Missouri State University, Kirksville, Mississippi

Dawson Gallery, Rochester, New York
"New Formations: Contempory Ceramic Sculpture”
Carnegie Art Center, Covington, Kentucky
*Hidden Realities,"™ Ariel Gallery, SOHO N.Y. New York
"Shapes," The Clay Studio, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
"Ceramic Form; Roy Cartwright and Eva Kwong"
Westminster College, New Wilmington, Pennsylvania
Pogues Gallery, Ft. Thomas, Kentucky
"Ceramic Sculpture Invitational,”" Northern Kentucky Univ.
"Ceramic Sculpture,"” Toni Birckhead Gallery,
Cincinnati, Ohio
"Ohio River Artists," Zephyr Gallery, Louisville, Kentucky
"Regional Expressionism," Center for Contemporary Art,
Lexington, Kentucky
"Ohio Board of Regents Selections," Capitol Building,
Columbus, Ohio
"Ohio Craftsmen,™ Massilon, Ohio
*Cincinnati Artists," Peachtree Center, Atlanta, Georgia
"Fourteen Cincinnati Artists," Contemporary Art Center,
Cincinnati, Ohio
Group Show, Tampa Bay Art Center, Tampa, Florida
"Rochester Institute of Technology Invitational,"
Rochester, New York
"Ceramics U.S.A. Circa 1975," Playhouse Square Gallery,
Cleveland, Ohio

"National Invitational Ceramics Exhibition, Kohler Art Center,

Sheboygen, Wisconsin
PUBLISHED PHOTOS OF WORK

Sculpting Clay, Leon Nigrosh

Ceramics, Mastering the Craft, Richard Zakin
Democrat of Chronicle Rochester, New York
American Craft

The Chicago Art Review Color Photo, bibliography
The Contemporary Art Center Members Calendar
Dialogue

Art Association of Harrisburg Members News
Clay U.S.A. Catalogue

DAAP News

The Cincinnati Post

DAAP News

Horizons

Hilltop News

Vent Magazine

U.C. This Week

The Plain Dealer

Objects U.S.A., Lee Nordness

REVIEWS
"Dialogue"
"Panorama, " Entertainment Weekly of the News Record
"The Cincinnati Post"
"The Downtowner"
"Lexington Herald-Leader," Louisville, Kentucky
"New Art Examiner" Magazine
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August 1990
June 1990

1989

May 1989
Spring 1989
March 1989
Spring 1989
Autumn 1986-87
March 1986
Spring 1985-86
May 1986

April 1977
1971

March 1977
October 1974
1970

Nov./Dec. 1989
October 1989
May 1989

May 1989

June 1989
Summer 1989




ROY CARTWRIGHT

"The Outlook,"” Brandon, Missouri

"The News Leader,"” Springfield, Missouri

"The Minneapolis Star"
"Ceramics Monthly" Magazine
"Cincinnati" Magazine
"Cincinnati Post"
"Cincinnati Engquirer"

"Mid West Art"

"Cincinnati Enquirer"
"Cincinnati Post"”
"Newsrecord"

"Cincinnati Post"

"Tampa News," Tampa, Florida
"Cincinnati Post"

GRANTS AND AWARDS

Ohio Arts Council, Individual Artist Grant

N.E.A. Visual Artist Fellowship

University Research Coucil (U.R.C.) Research Equipment

Award
Cincinnati Arts Allocation Committee

Ohio Arts Council, Individual Artist Grant
University Research Council (U.R.C.) Travel Grant
Ohio Arts Council, Project Development Award

U.R.C. Materials Award
U.R.C. Travel Grant

U.R.C. Research Grant (Large Scale Sculpture)
Provostal Grant, University of Cincinnati

U.R.C. Summer Faculty Fellowship
U.R.C. Funds to Finish Project Award
U.R.C. Materials Grant

U.R.C. Research Grant (Environmental Sculpture)

PERMANENT COLLECTIONS

Cincinnati Bell Systems

University of Florida, Miami, Florida
Cleveland Museum of Art

Johnson Collection of American Crafts
Everson Museum, Syracuse, New York

Ohio Wesleyan University, Delaware, Ohio
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June 1987
June 1987
June 1978
November 1977
August 1977
July 1977
July 1977
Summer 1977
April 1977
April 1977
April 1977
February 1976
January 1976
October 1975

1991
1990

1990
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1986
1985
1976
1976
1976
1976




